PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hanford N. Lockwood Jr.	01/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Power Inc.
Street Address:	502 North Division Street
City:	Carson City
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10752868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)349-4922

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503494994

Email: mhlockwood@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Hanford N. Lockwood, Jr.

Address Line 1: 2222 Alameda de las Pulgas

Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403-1216

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanford N. Lockwood, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignIPI#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 016946 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, **Hanford N. Lockwood, Jr.** of 2222 Alameda de las Pulgas, San Mateo, CA 94403-1216 (hereinafter **Assignor**), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto **Integrated Power Inc.**, a Nevada corporation, of 502 North Division Street, Carson City, NV 89703 and its successors or assigns (hereinafter **Assignee**) one hundred percent (100%) of the following effective as of 15 January 2004:

- (A) **Assignor's** right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "High Compression Gas Turbine With Superheat Enhancement" invented by **Assignor**;
- (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by **Assignor** on 06 January 2004, U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer Serial Number 10/752,868; Filed 06 January 2004;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part; substitutes, or divisions of said application. **Assignor** authorizes **Assignee** to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: One hundred percent (100%) to **Assignee** (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein.)

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, the above percentage of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof **Assignor** has hereunto set his hand on the 15th of January 2004.

RECORDED: 12/28/2005

Hanford M. Lockwood, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 016946 FRAME: 0941